
2017 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Boys 
Mora          Oct. 26, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Mora                     72    1   14   17   19   21   46   56  17:30.3  1:29.4 
  2 Heritage Christian Ac   107    6    8   13   36   44   55   67  17:42.4  1:11.8 
  3 Annandale               111    3   10   24   27   47   52   53  17:46.9  1:27.3 
  4 St Cloud Cathedral      113   16   20   22   23   32   33   34  17:58.1  0:37.1 
  5 Spectrum                151    4   26   30   43   48   69   71  18:03.5  1:26.2 
  6 Pine City               200    9   18   49   60   64   79   90  18:17.4  1:53.1 
  7 Watertown-Mayer         226    2   35   39   70   80   97  104  18:26.6  2:50.1 
  8 Rockford                236    7   29   38   76   86   94  112  18:36.2  2:43.6 
  9 Howard                  237    5   54   57   59   62   85   87  18:33.3  1:53.4 
 10 Rush City               254   25   37   51   68   73   75   83  18:41.2  1:10.7 
 11 Northwest Homeschool    291   12   58   63   74   84   93  101  18:54.9  2:25.1 
 12 Providence Academy      308   40   41   66   72   89   98  114  19:01.6  1:42.4 
 13 Maple Lake              333   11   31   92   96  103  107  109  19:15.6  3:15.8 
 14 Lester Prairie          347   15   42   77  102  111  113  120  19:23.9  3:31.1 
 15 Maranatha Christian     401   28   61   65  123  124  125  126  20:34.3  5:39.7 
 16 Milaca                  419   45   78   91   99  106  108  110  19:49.2  2:18.6 
 17 Hinckley Finlayson      462   50   81  100  115  116  117  121  20:31.1  3:26.6 
 18 North Lakes Academy     488   82   88   95  105  118  119  122  20:31.4  2:25.4 
Incomplete Teams: St. Cloud Christian, Braham, Legacy Christian 
 

1. Mora 
    1  Cooper Lennox            16:30.2   
   14  Nathan Williams          17:33.9   
   17  Zach Garza               17:36.3   
   19  Josh Rawls               17:51.2   
   21  Kaden Smart              17:59.6   
   46  Jordan Woods             18:24.2   
   56  Wil Krueger              18:52.0   
Total Time = 1:27:31.2     Total Places = 72 
 

2. Heritage Christian Academy 
    6  Travis Miller            17:10.3   
    8  Jared Nordstrom          17:10.9   
   13  Evan Jacobson            17:32.0   
   36  Rolf Preus               18:16.7   
   44  Matthew Thomforde        18:22.1   
   55  Carter Kneeland          18:50.6   
   67  Grant Kokkinen           19:11.2   
Total Time = 1:28:32.0     Total Places = 107 
 

3. Annandale 
    3  Christopher Groth        16:58.5   
   10  Justin Heimkes           17:14.4   
   24  Payton Lund              18:05.7   
   27  Isaac Herrmann           18:10.0   
   47  Zack Sykora              18:25.8   
   52  Jack Massmann            18:35.7   
   53  Cam Edmonson             18:40.3   
Total Time = 1:28:54.4     Total Places = 111 
 

4. St Cloud Cathedral 
   16  Tabler Elliott           17:35.6   
   20  Joel Ebel                17:58.7   
   22  Cade Anderson            18:01.2   
   23  Mitchell Silkman         18:02.3   
   32  Benjamin Reuter          18:12.7   
   33  Shane Corbett            18:14.5   
   34  Peter Reisdorf           18:14.6   
Total Time = 1:29:50.5     Total Places = 113 
 

5. Spectrum 
    4  Zackary Anderson         17:06.2   
   26  Nevin Sagstetter         18:06.4   
   30  Desmond Orton            18:11.6   
   43  Zachary Reese            18:20.8   
   48  Benjamin Harvey          18:32.4   
   69  Andrew Hattling          19:12.7   
   71  Noah Ritter              19:16.4   
Total Time = 1:30:17.4     Total Places = 151 
 

6. Pine City 
    9  Tommy Ryan               17:13.8   
   18  Nate Webster             17:36.6   
   49  Austin Eckert            18:32.8   
   60  Tj Rank                  18:56.9   
   64  Jake Adams               19:06.9   
   79  Charlie Emmons           19:34.0   
   90  Noah Miller              20:02.2   
Total Time = 1:31:27.0     Total Places = 200 

7. Watertown-Mayer 
    2  Jack Heun                16:48.2   
   35  Wesley Burns             18:14.7   
   39  Micheal Dalheimer        18:19.0   
   70  George Janikula          19:12.8   
   80  Will Elskamp             19:38.3   
   97  Corey Bimberg            20:13.1   
  104  Austin Wandersee         20:34.2   
Total Time = 1:32:13.0     Total Places = 226 
 

8. Rockford 
    7  Nels Trandahl            17:10.4   
   29  Leo Duffy                18:10.7   
   38  Lucas Klonne             18:18.2   
   76  Caleb Duerr              19:27.3   
   86  Michael Nelson           19:54.0   
   94  Nolan Aker               20:06.5   
  112  Andrew Finger            21:06.4   
Total Time = 1:33:00.6     Total Places = 236 
 

9. Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted 
    5  Noah Bundrock            17:09.6   
   54  Trevin Olund             18:45.5   
   57  Tommy Horn               18:52.5   
   59  Cole Leukuma             18:55.6   
   62  Nick Czanstkowski        19:03.0   
   85  Zach Koosman             19:52.8   
   87  Gerrick Prine            19:58.3   
Total Time = 1:32:46.2     Total Places = 237 
 

10. Rush City 
   25  Ashton Langworthy        18:05.9   
   37  Matthew Papke            18:17.2   
   51  Brodrick Larson          18:34.2   
   68  Sandon Stepp             19:11.9   
   73  Jesse Stearns            19:16.6   
   75  Seth Hora                19:18.2   
   83  Luke Widenstrom          19:48.5   
Total Time = 1:33:25.8     Total Places = 254 
 

11. Northwest Homeschool 
   12  Luke Swanson             17:26.5   
   58  Grant Olson              18:54.3   
   63  Phillip Kippley          19:05.2   
   74  Jayden Peterman          19:16.7   
   84  Joshua Gavin             19:51.6   
   93  Isaac Nielsen            20:06.4   
  101  A J. Ulwelling           20:26.0   
Total Time = 1:34:34.3     Total Places = 291 
 

12. Providence Academy 
   40  Tommy Wehmann            18:19.3   
   41  Tyson Hohenecker         18:19.3   
   66  Jack Mcelroy             19:11.2   
   72  William Horinek          19:16.5   
   89  Lane O'meara             20:01.7   
   98  William Wehmann          20:17.9   
  114  Steven Fogle             21:09.4   
Total Time = 1:35:08.0     Total Places = 308 



13. Maple Lake 
   11  Michael Miller           17:15.4   
   31  Ben Smail                18:12.5   
   92  Jacob Fynboh             20:06.2   
   96  Quinn Youngs             20:12.5   
  103  Tristen Aasen            20:31.2   
  107  Ben Lewis                20:45.4   
  109  Rayne Jacobsen           20:50.0   
Total Time = 1:36:17.8     Total Places = 333 
 
14. Lester Prairie 
   15  Evan Lee                 17:35.3   
   42  Andrew Jackson           18:19.9   
   77  Beau Schmidt             19:28.8   
  102  Sam Olsen                20:28.7   
  111  Alex Nelson              21:06.4   
  113  Maxwell Vergin           21:07.8   
  120  Rodrigo Medina           22:22.9   
Total Time = 1:36:59.1     Total Places = 347 
 
15. Maranatha Christian 
   28  Isaiah Hobus             18:10.1   
   61  John Knight              18:57.2   
   65  Kenny Scott              19:09.8   
  123  Hans Rolseth             22:44.2   
  124  Christian Dodd           23:49.8   
  125  Kyle Peterson            24:17.5   
  126  Alec Wesala              26:12.0   
Total Time = 1:42:51.1     Total Places = 401 
 

16. Milaca 
   45  Mason Voshell            18:23.0   
   78  Joe Baker                19:31.0   
   91  Jon Hall                 20:05.9   
   99  Corbin Sams              20:24.5   
  106  Trent Smith              20:41.6   
  108  Garrett Hall             20:48.2   
  110  Anton Erickson           20:51.0   
Total Time = 1:39:06.0     Total Places = 419 
 
17. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   50  Brock Bjerke             18:32.9   
   81  Anders Prater            19:40.3   
  100  Sam Stapnek              20:24.8   
  115  Jacob Barstad            21:57.7   
  116  Dominic Bergerson        21:59.5   
  117  Dylan Mans               22:02.7   
  121  Howard Hodena            22:38.9   
Total Time = 1:42:35.2     Total Places = 462 
 
18. North Lakes Academy 
   82  Jordan Norwood           19:41.6   
   88  Noah Hampton             20:00.7   
   95  Tyler Gaskill            20:11.4   
  105  Kelvin Luebke            20:36.0   
  118  Brayden Dickey           22:07.0   
  119  Davey Povolny            22:21.8   
  122  Josh Matthews            22:40.7   
Total Time = 1:42:36.7     Total Places = 488 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Cooper Lennox            16:30.2    Mora                  
    2     2  Jack Heun                16:48.2    Watertown-Mayer       
    3     3  Christopher Groth        16:58.5    Annandale             
    4     4  Zackary Anderson         17:06.2    Spectrum              
    5     5  Noah Bundrock            17:09.6    Howard                
    6     6  Travis Miller            17:10.3    Heritage Christian Ac  
    7     7  Nels Trandahl            17:10.4    Rockford              
    8     8  Jared Nordstrom          17:10.9    Heritage Christian Ac  
    9     9  Tommy Ryan               17:13.8    Pine City             
   10    10  Justin Heimkes           17:14.4    Annandale             
   11    11  Michael Miller           17:15.4    Maple Lake            
   12    12  Luke Swanson             17:26.5    Northwest Homeschool  
   13    13  Evan Jacobson            17:32.0    Heritage Christian Ac  
   14    14  Nathan Williams          17:33.9    Mora                  
   15    15  Evan Lee                 17:35.3    Lester Prairie        
   16    16  Tabler Elliott           17:35.6    St Cloud Cathedral    
   17    17  Zach Garza               17:36.3    Mora                  
   18    18  Nate Webster             17:36.6    Pine City             
   19    19  Josh Rawls               17:51.2    Mora                  
   20    20  Joel Ebel                17:58.7    St Cloud Cathedral    
   21    21  Kaden Smart              17:59.6    Mora                  
   22    22  Cade Anderson            18:01.2    St Cloud Cathedral    
   23    23  Mitchell Silkman         18:02.3    St Cloud Cathedral    
   24    24  Payton Lund              18:05.7    Annandale             
   25    25  Ashton Langworthy        18:05.9    Rush City             
   26    26  Nevin Sagstetter         18:06.4    Spectrum              
   27    27  Isaac Herrmann           18:10.0    Annandale             
   28    28  Isaiah Hobus             18:10.1    Maranatha Christian   
   29    29  Leo Duffy                18:10.7    Rockford              
   30    30  Desmond Orton            18:11.6    Spectrum              
   31    31  Ben Smail                18:12.5    Maple Lake            
   32    32  Benjamin Reuter          18:12.7    St Cloud Cathedral    
   33    33  Shane Corbett            18:14.5    St Cloud Cathedral    
   34    34  Peter Reisdorf           18:14.6    St Cloud Cathedral    
   35    35  Wesley Burns             18:14.7    Watertown-Mayer       
   36    36  Rolf Preus               18:16.7    Heritage Christian Ac  
   37    37  Matthew Papke            18:17.2    Rush City             
   38    38  Lucas Klonne             18:18.2    Rockford              
   39    39  Micheal Dalheimer        18:19.0    Watertown-Mayer       
   40    40  Tommy Wehmann            18:19.3    Providence Academy    
   41    41  Tyson Hohenecker         18:19.3    Providence Academy    
   42    42  Andrew Jackson           18:19.9    Lester Prairie        
   43    43  Zachary Reese            18:20.8    Spectrum              
   44    44  Matthew Thomforde        18:22.1    Heritage Christian Ac  
   45    45  Mason Voshell            18:23.0    Milaca                
   46    46  Jordan Woods             18:24.2    Mora                  
   47    47  Zack Sykora              18:25.8    Annandale             
   48        Jackson Riedeman         18:29.9    St. Cloud Christian   
   49        Cody Callahan            18:30.2    Braham                



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
   50    48  Benjamin Harvey          18:32.4    Spectrum              
   51    49  Austin Eckert            18:32.8    Pine City             
   52    50  Brock Bjerke             18:32.9    Hinckley Finlayson    
   53    51  Brodrick Larson          18:34.2    Rush City             
   54    52  Jack Massmann            18:35.7    Annandale             
   55    53  Cam Edmonson             18:40.3    Annandale             
   56    54  Trevin Olund             18:45.5    Howard                
   57    55  Carter Kneeland          18:50.6    Heritage Christian Ac  
   58    56  Wil Krueger              18:52.0    Mora                  
   59    57  Tommy Horn               18:52.5    Howard                
   60    58  Grant Olson              18:54.3    Northwest Homeschool  
   61    59  Cole Leukuma             18:55.6    Howard                
   62    60  Tj Rank                  18:56.9    Pine City             
   63    61  John Knight              18:57.2    Maranatha Christian   
   64    62  Nick Czanstkowski        19:03.0    Howard                
   65    63  Phillip Kippley          19:05.2    Northwest Homeschool  
   66    64  Jake Adams               19:06.9    Pine City             
   67    65  Kenny Scott              19:09.8    Maranatha Christian   
   68    66  Jack Mcelroy             19:11.2    Providence Academy    
   69    67  Grant Kokkinen           19:11.2    Heritage Christian Ac  
   70    68  Sandon Stepp             19:11.9    Rush City             
   71    69  Andrew Hattling          19:12.7    Spectrum              
   72    70  George Janikula          19:12.8    Watertown-Mayer       
   73    71  Noah Ritter              19:16.4    Spectrum              
   74    72  William Horinek          19:16.5    Providence Academy    
   75    73  Jesse Stearns            19:16.6    Rush City             
   76    74  Jayden Peterman          19:16.7    Northwest Homeschool  
   77    75  Seth Hora                19:18.2    Rush City             
   78    76  Caleb Duerr              19:27.3    Rockford              
   79    77  Beau Schmidt             19:28.8    Lester Prairie        
   80    78  Joe Baker                19:31.0    Milaca                
   81    79  Charlie Emmons           19:34.0    Pine City             
   82    80  Will Elskamp             19:38.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   83    81  Anders Prater            19:40.3    Hinckley Finlayson    
   84    82  Jordan Norwood           19:41.6    North Lakes Academy   
   85        Ethan Aleckson           19:42.7    St. Cloud Christian   
   86        Jeremy Davie             19:47.5    Legacy Christian      
   87    83  Luke Widenstrom          19:48.5    Rush City             
   88        Johnny Howse             19:49.2    Legacy Christian      
   89    84  Joshua Gavin             19:51.6    Northwest Homeschool  
   90    85  Zach Koosman             19:52.8    Howard                
   91    86  Michael Nelson           19:54.0    Rockford              
   92    87  Gerrick Prine            19:58.3    Howard                
   93    88  Noah Hampton             20:00.7    North Lakes Academy   
   94    89  Lane O'meara             20:01.7    Providence Academy    
   95    90  Noah Miller              20:02.2    Pine City             
   96        Kevin Laman              20:02.3    Braham                
   97    91  Jon Hall                 20:05.9    Milaca                
   98    92  Jacob Fynboh             20:06.2    Maple Lake            
   99    93  Isaac Nielsen            20:06.4    Northwest Homeschool  
  100    94  Nolan Aker               20:06.5    Rockford              
  101    95  Tyler Gaskill            20:11.4    North Lakes Academy   
  102    96  Quinn Youngs             20:12.5    Maple Lake            
  103    97  Corey Bimberg            20:13.1    Watertown-Mayer       
  104    98  William Wehmann          20:17.9    Providence Academy    
  105    99  Corbin Sams              20:24.5    Milaca                
  106   100  Sam Stapnek              20:24.8    Hinckley Finlayson    
  107   101  A J. Ulwelling           20:26.0    Northwest Homeschool  
  108   102  Sam Olsen                20:28.7    Lester Prairie        
  109   103  Tristen Aasen            20:31.2    Maple Lake            
  110        Brody Newton             20:33.7    Braham                
  111   104  Austin Wandersee         20:34.2    Watertown-Mayer       
  112   105  Kelvin Luebke            20:36.0    North Lakes Academy   
  113        Cooper Manske            20:36.9    Legacy Christian      
  114   106  Trent Smith              20:41.6    Milaca                
  115   107  Ben Lewis                20:45.4    Maple Lake            
  116   108  Garrett Hall             20:48.2    Milaca                
  117   109  Rayne Jacobsen           20:50.0    Maple Lake            
  118   110  Anton Erickson           20:51.0    Milaca                
  119   111  Alex Nelson              21:06.4    Lester Prairie        
  120   112  Andrew Finger            21:06.4    Rockford              
  121   113  Maxwell Vergin           21:07.8    Lester Prairie        
  122   114  Steven Fogle             21:09.4    Providence Academy    
  123        John Busch               21:22.8    St. Cloud Christian   
  124        Cole Gauerke             21:35.5    St. Cloud Christian   
  125   115  Jacob Barstad            21:57.7    Hinckley Finlayson    
  126   116  Dominic Bergerson        21:59.5    Hinckley Finlayson    
  127   117  Dylan Mans               22:02.7    Hinckley Finlayson    
  128   118  Brayden Dickey           22:07.0    North Lakes Academy   



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
  129   119  Davey Povolny            22:21.8    North Lakes Academy   
  130   120  Rodrigo Medina           22:22.9    Lester Prairie        
  131   121  Howard Hodena            22:38.9    Hinckley Finlayson    
  132   122  Josh Matthews            22:40.7    North Lakes Academy   
  133   123  Hans Rolseth             22:44.2    Maranatha Christian   
  134   124  Christian Dodd           23:49.8    Maranatha Christian   
  135        Lucas Anderson           24:15.2    Legacy Christian      
  136   125  Kyle Peterson            24:17.5    Maranatha Christian   
  137   126  Alec Wesala              26:12.0    Maranatha Christian   


